Labour Hire Licensing (Advisory Committee) Acting Appointment 2021 (No 1)*

Notifiable instrument NI2021-763

made under the

Labour Hire Licensing Act 2020, section 21(1)(b) (Membership of committee)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Labour Hire Licensing (Advisory Committee) Acting Appointment 2021 (No 1).*

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after it is signed.

3 Appointment, s21(1)(b)—Labour Hire Licensing Advisory Committee (Acting Member)

I appoint Madeline Northam as an acting member of the Labour Hire Licensing Advisory Committee.

4 Term of Appointment

The appointment is for a period of 3 years.

Mick Gentleman MLA Minister for Industrial Relations and Workplace Safety 15 December 2021